## Office of the Executive Engineer East Bank Division, SD & SWM Sector, KMDA

## 1<sup>st</sup> CORRIGENDUM

Memo No: /EE/SWM-EB/SD& SWM/KMDA Date: - 25.09.2024

e-NIT No: 03/EE/SWM-EB/SD&SWM/KMDA of 2024-2025 Dt: 03.09.2024

(SL-02)

All concerned are hereby informed that due to some unavoidable circumstances, the following modification has been made in respect of **SL no.02** of the above mentioned e-NIT

1.00	Documents download end date(Online)	21.10.2024 up to 14.30 in place of 24.09.2024 up to 16.50 Hrs.
2.00	Last date & time limit for submission of tender through online	21.10.2024 up to 15.30 Hrs. in place of 24.09.2024 up to 13.30 Hrs.
3.00	Scheduled date & time for opening the Technical Bid	23.10.2024 up to 16.00 Hrs. in place of 26.09.2024 after 14.30 Hrs.

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer, East Bank Division SD&SWM Sector, KMDA.

Memo No: \_\_\_\_\_/1(13)\_/EE/SWM-EB/SD& SWM/KMDA Date: -25.09.2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1 The C.E.O, KMDA.
- 2 The DOF, KMDA.
- 3 The Special Secretary, KMDA.
- 4 The Chairman, Bhatpara Municipality.
- 5 The Chief Engineer, SD Sector, KMDA.
- The Deputy Secretary, Public Relation Cell, KMDA along with 2 (Two) copies of this corrigenda for Publication in News Paper as per rules and for display this corrigenda in KMDA Web Site.
- 7-10 The SE, South/North Circle/Planning/Programme, SD&SWM Sector, KMDA.
  - 11 The A.C.F.A, SD&SWM Sector, KMDA.
  - 12 The Estimator, East Bank Division, SD & SWM, Sector, KMDA.
  - 13 Notice Board, East Bank Division, SD & SWM Sector. KMDA.

Executive Engineer, East Bank Division SD & SWM Sector, KMDA